.
Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco Network Building Mediator 2500 and Cisco Network Building
Mediator 5000
Product Overview
The Cisco® Network Building Mediator (“Mediator”) is the industry’s first solution that extends the network as a
platform to transform the way buildings are built, operated, and experienced. The Mediator:

● Provides interactive, menu-driven tools that allow the user to: ◦ Configure the interfaces and protocols on the Mediator ◦ Create and edit schedules, alarms, logs, and trends ◦ Perform remote installation ◦ Back up and restore configurations
● Provides a graphical programming tool that allows users with a working knowledge of controls and automation to
translate their knowledge into efficient and powerful control logic
Remote management ● Provides a web-based management framework
● Allows administrators to control and manage devices over the Internet
● Presents real-time information to users in web-based graphical views
● Enables the creation of customized web pages for facility operations management
Cloud services platform ● Provides a standards-based open interface that allows third-party applications to integrate with the Mediator and
offer services over the cloud
● Examples of cloud services include: ◦ Remote energy management  ◦ Automated demand response ◦ Automated fault diagnostics ◦ Remote facility management
Global management ● Enables the global management feature with the Cisco Network Building Mediator Manager
● Global management capabilities include: ◦ Enterprise navigation with real-time presence  ◦ Global schedules ◦ Global set points ◦ Global alarms
Product Configurations
The Cisco Network Building Mediator is an appliance that is available in configurations (Table 2).
Table 2. Cisco Network Building Mediator Configurations
Cisco Network Building Mediator 5000 NBM5000-K9 Designed for enterprise and campus deployments.
Supports up to 5000 points.
Cisco Network Building Mediator 2500 NBM2500-K9 Designed for branch and retail deployments.
Supports up to 1000 points.
Note:   A “point” is a generic term used to describe a single item of information in a building control system.
Examples of points include the temperature of a room, duct pressure of an air handling unit (AHU), and chiller water
flow rate.
Licensing
The Mediator provides a flexible, “pay-as-you-grow” licensing mechanism that gives customers the option to add
additional points and protocols as needed. There are three types of licenses:
1. Point licenses: Each Mediator comes with a certain number of built-in points that can be configured per
appliance. Customers can purchases additional licenses to increase the number of points.
2. Protocol licenses: Each Mediator comes with a certain set of built-in protocols. Additional protocol licenses
may be purchased according to the requirements of the project.
3. Global Management licenses: Each Mediator may be enabled with Global Management for use with the Cisco
Network Building Mediator Manager.
Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 6
Product Ordering Information
Table 3 provides ordering information for the Cisco Network Building Mediator.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
Cisco Network Building Mediator 5000: Includes 2000 Points NBM5000-K9
Cisco Network Building Mediator 5000: Add 1000 Points License NBM45000-PL
Cisco Network Building Mediator 5000: Intermediate Protocols NBM5000-INT
Cisco Network Building Mediator 5000: Advanced Protocols NBM5000-ADV
Cisco Network Building Mediator 5000: Global Management NBM5000-MGMT
Cisco Network Building Mediator 2500: Includes 250 Points NBM2500-K9
Cisco Network Building Mediator 2500: Add 250 Points License NBM2500-PL
Cisco Network Building Mediator 2500: Intermediate Protocols NBM2500-INT
Cisco Network Building Mediator 2500: Global Management NBM2500-MGMT
For more details on licenses and supported protocols, please contact your Cisco reseller or account representative.
Product Hardware Specifications
Table 4 lists the hardware specifications of the Cisco Network Building Mediator.
Table 4. Hardware Specifications